

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2317 OF 2016

the Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai. ..Petitioner.
Versus
Ratnakar Gaikwad & Others. ..Respondents.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pallavi Thakar for the
Petitioner.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
Date : **October 25, 2016.**

P. C. :

1. Heard Mr. Kamdar, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner. Issue notice before admission returnable on 1st December 2016.
2. In addition to Court notice, advocate for the Petitioner shall serve the respondents by private notice either by hand delivery or through RPAD/Speed Post/Courier and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date, failing which petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]