

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation Of Greter MumbaiPetitioner
V/S
Ratnakar Gaikwad And 2 OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2317 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiPetitioner
V/S
Ratnakar Gaikwad And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2017

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiPetitioner
V/S
Ratnakar Gaikwad And 2 OthersRespondent

None For the Petitioner
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 14th February, 2019

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner and respondent. Stand over as per CMIS date.

(ASSOCIATE)