

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2317 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .. Petitioner

v/s.

Ratnakar Gaikwad & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rohan Mirpury and Mr.  
Sagar Patil for the petitioner  
None for the respondents

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
M.S. SANKLECHA, J.J.**

**DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019**

**P.C.**

1. We grant leave to amend for annexing typed copy of the original order of the second appellate authority. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from the date on which this order is uploaded.

2. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2019.

**(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)**

**(A. S. OKA, J.)**